## {FIRST MEETING} ADMINISTRATIVE/FINANCE COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024 6 O'CLOCK PM OLD CITY MARKET, 131 W. BELLEVUE ST. OPELOUSAS, LOUISIANA

## **AGENDA**

## MEMBERS: Nancy Carriere, Faltery Jolivette, Harold Taylor, Ken Marks, Dexter Brown, and Ernest Blanchard. Ex-Officio Wayne Ardoin.

- 1. Call To Order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation. (Councilwoman Nancy Carriere)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Elect Chairman
- 5. Persons to Address the Committee
- 6. Parish President & Finance Reports:
- 7. Forward all applications received for one appointment to the St. Landry Parish Planning Commission Board.
- 8. Further discuss Kratom. (Councilman Timmy Lejeune)
- 9. Authorize the Council Clerk to advertise for three appointments to the Greater Krotz Springs Port Commission for a four-year term. (01-15-2024-01-15-2028)
- 10. Discuss the Littering Problem in Our Parish and How Can We Help Resolve this Problem Working with Waste Mangement and the Sheriffs Office. (Councilman Ken Marks)
- 11. Forward to Regular Meeting **RESOLUTION NO. 003-2024** WHEREAS, St. Landry Parish is a finalist for \$5,500,000 in funding through the Louisiana Watershed Initiative Program Round Two, and there are documents and requests that St. Landry Parish needs to sign regarding the funding and acceptance of the grant.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the St. Landry Parish Council, that Jessie Bellard, St. Landry Parish President, is authorized to sign any and all documents and requests for disbursements pertaining to the Watershed Initiative administered through the Louisiana Office of Community Development.

THEREUPON, the above resolution was declared adopted.

- 12. Discuss any other business properly brought before this committee.
- 13. Adjourn.